N

O 0 NN N W s W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

ROBERT D. McCALLUM, JR.
Assistant Attorney General

DAVID W. SHAPIRO
United States Attorney

DAVID J. ANDERSON
ARTHUR R. GOLDBERG
MARK T. QUINLIVAN (D.C. BN 442782)
- U.S. Department of Justice
Civil Division; Room 1048
901 E Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20530
Telephone: (202) 514-3346
Attorneys for Plaintiff
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
SAN FRANCISCO HEADQUARTERS
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, ) Nos. C 98-0085 CRB- RELATED
) C 98-0086 CRB
Plaintiff, ) C 98-0087 CRB
) C 98-0088 CRB
V. ) C 98-0245 CRB
)
CANNABIS CULTIVATOR'S CLUB; ) - o SRR
and DENNIS PERON, ) JOINT STIPULATION AMENDING
) HEARING DATE
Defendants. )
)
)
AND RELATED ACTIONS )
)
Plaintiff, the United States of America, and defendants Oakland Cannabis Buyers'
Cooperative and Jeffrey Jones ("OCBC Defendants"), hereby jointly stipulate that the OCBC
Defendants' Motion After Remand to Dissolve or Modify Prelinﬁnary Injunction Order in Case

No. C 98-0088 CRB, and plaintiff's Motion for Summary Judgment and Permanent Injunctive
Relief in Case Nos. C 98-0085 CRB, C 98-0086 CRB, C 98-0087 CRB, C 98-0088 CRB, and C
98-0245 CRB, which were both previously noticed for March 1, 2002, at 10:00 a.m., in

Courtroom 8 of the United States District Court for the Northern District of California, shall be

Joint Stipulation Regarding Hearing Date
Case Nos. C 98-0085 CRB; No. C 98-0086 CRB;
No. C 98-0087 CRB; No. C 98-0088 CRB; No. C 98-0245 CRB



S W

O 00 2 O W

10
11

12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

heard on March 22, 2002, at 10:00 a.m., in Courtroom 8 of the United States District Court for the

Northern District of California.

DATED: February 20, 2002

DATED: February 14, 2002

Joint Stipulation Regarding Hearing Date
Case Nos. C 98-0085 CRB; No. C 98-0086 CRB;
No. C 98-0087 CRB; No. C 98-0088 CRB; No. C 98-0245 CRB

-

M T. QUINL
Senior Counsel
U.S. Department of Justice

Attorney for Plaintiff

SEE ATTACHEY PAGE
ANNETTE P. CARNEGIE
Morrison & Foerster

Attorney for Defendants
Oakland Cannabis Buyers' Cooperative
and Jeffrey Jones



Lo cw v 14.eJdJ

1 | heard on March 22, 2002, at 10;:00 am., in Courtroom 8 of the Unithd States District Court for the
2 | Northem District of California.
3
4{ DATED: February 14, 2002
MARK T. QUINLIVAN
5 Senior Counsel .
p U.S. Department of Justice
7 Attorney for Plaintiff
8 ,
~ | DATED: February 14,2002 M ﬂ W
9 ;
. P. CARNEGIE
10 Morrison & Foerster
11 Attorney for Defendants
Oakland Cannabis Buyers' Cooperative
12 . and Jeffrey Jones
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27 . . .
Jotnt Stipulation Reganding Hering Dats
Care Nos. C 98-00%S CRE; No. C 98-0086 CRB;
28| No. C 9840087 CHB; No. C 98-0018 CRB: No. C 980245 CRB -2-



W

O 0 9 O W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24
25
26
27
28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE BY OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

I, Mark T. Quinlivan, Senior Counsel, Civil Division, United States Department of Justice,

whose address is 901 E Street, N.-W., Room 1048, Washington, D.C. 20530, hereby certify that on

the 20th day of February 2002, I caused to be served a copy of the following documents:

. Joint Stipulation Amending Hearing Date

by overnight deliver on the following counsel for the defendants and intervenors,

Oakland Cannabis Buyer's Cooperative, et al.

Annette P. Camegie
Morrison & Foerster LLP
425 Market Street

San Francisco, CA 94105

Gerald F. Uelmen
Santa Clara University
School of Law

Santa Clara, CA 95053

Marin Alliance for Medical Marijuana, ef al.

William G. Panzer
370 Grand Avenue, Suite 3
Oakland, CA 94610

Ukiah Cannabis Buyer's Club, et al.

Susan B. Jordan
515 South School Street
Ukiah, CA 95482

Santa Cruz Cannabis Buyers Club

Kate Wells
2600 Fresno Street
Santa Cruz, CA 95062

Joint Stipulation Regarding Hearing Date
Case Nos. C 98-0085 CRB; No. C 98-0086 CRB;
No. C 98-0087 CRB; No. C 98-0088 CRB; No. C 98-0245 CRB

Robert A. Raich
1970 Broadway, Suite 1200
Oakland, CA 94612

Randy Barnett

Boston University School of Law
765 Commonwealth Avenue
Boston, MA 02215

Cannabis Cultivators Club, et al.

J. Tony Serra

Serra, Lichter, Daar, Bustamante,
Michael & Wilson

506 Broadway

San Francisco, CA 94133

David Nelson

Nelson & Riemenschneider
106 North School Street
Ukiah, CA 95482

Intervenors

Thomas V. Loran, ITI
Margaret S. Schroeder
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP

50 Fremont Street, 5th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94105

Wi

MARK T. QUINLIVAN



