```
1 ROBERT D. McCALLUM, JR.
     Assistant Attorney General
     DAVID W. SHAPIRO
     United States Attorney
  3
     DAVID J. ANDERSÓN
     ARTHUR R. GOLDBERG
     MARK T. QUINLIVAN (D.C. BN 442782)
           U.S. Department of Justice
  5
            Civil Division; Room 1048
            901 E Street, N.W.
  6
            Washington, D.C. 20530
            Telephone: (202) 514-3346
  7
     Attorneys for Plaintiff
  8
  9
                               UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
                        FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
 10
                               SAN FRANCISCO HEADQUARTERS
 11
     UNITED STATES OF AMERICA.
                                                    Nos.
                                                           C 98-0085 CRB
                                                                               RELATED
                                                           C 98-0086 CRB
 12
                         Plaintiff,
                                                           C 98-0087 CRB
                                                           C 98-0088 CRB
13
                                                           C 98-0245 CRB
14
    CANNABIS CULTIVATOR'S CLUB;
    and DENNIS PERON.
                                                    JOINT STIPULATION AMENDING
15
                                                    HEARING DATE
                         Defendants.
16
17
    AND RELATED ACTIONS
18
           Plaintiff, the United States of America, and defendants Oakland Cannabis Buyers'
19
    Cooperative and Jeffrey Jones ("OCBC Defendants"), hereby jointly stipulate that the OCBC
20
    Defendants' Motion After Remand to Dissolve or Modify Preliminary Injunction Order in Case
21
22
    No. C 98-0088 CRB, and plaintiff's Motion for Summary Judgment and Permanent Injunctive
23
    Relief in Case Nos. C 98-0085 CRB, C 98-0086 CRB, C 98-0087 CRB, C 98-0088 CRB, and C
    98-0245 CRB, which were both previously noticed for March 1, 2002, at 10:00 a.m., in
24
25
    Courtroom 8 of the United States District Court for the Northern District of California, shall be
26
27
    Joint Stipulation Regarding Hearing Date
    Case Nos. C 98-0085 CRB; No. C 98-0086 CRB;
28
    No. C 98-0087 CRB; No. C 98-0088 CRB; No. C 98-0245 CRB
```

1	heard on March 22, 2002, at 10:00 a.m., in Cour	rtroom 8 of the United States District Court for the
2	Northern District of California.	
3		M/2
4	DATED: February 20, 2002	MARK T. QUINLIVAN
5		Senior Counsel
6		U.S. Department of Justice
7		Attorney for Plaintiff
8	DATED E 1 14 0000	
9	DATED: February 14, 2002	SEE ATTACHED PAGE
10		ANNETTE P. CARNEGIE Morrison & Foerster
11		Attorney for Defendants Oakland Cannabis Buyers' Cooperative
12		Oakland Cannabis Buyers' Cooperative and Jeffrey Jones
13		·
14	-	
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
II	•	

-2-

Joint Stipulation Regarding Hearing Date Case Nos. C 98-0085 CRB; No. C 98-0086 CRB; No. C 98-0087 CRB; No. C 98-0088 CRB; No. C 98-0245 CRB

26

27

28

೯ಗರ್ಡ.೮ಭರ

heard on March 22, 2002, at 10:00 a.m., in Courtroom 8 of the United States District Court for the Northern District of California, DATED: February 14, 2002 MARK T. QUINLIVAN Senior Counsel U.S. Department of Justice Attorney for Plaintiff Darregel DATED: February 14, 2002 Morrison & Focrster Attorney for Defendants Oakland Cannabis Buyers' Cooperative and Jeffrey Jones

Joint Stipulation Regarding Hearing Does
Care Nos. C 98-0085 CRB; No. C 98-0086 CRB;
No. C 98-0087 CRB; No. C 98-0088 CRB: No. C 98-0245 CRB
-2

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	CE BY OVERNIGHT DELIVERY	
2	I, Mark T. Quinlivan, Senior Counsel, Civil Division, United States Department of Justice,		
3	whose address is 901 E Street, N.W., Room 1048, Washington, D.C. 20530, hereby certify that on		
4	the 20th day of February 2002, I caused to be served a copy of the following documents:		
5	Total Gift and the street and the		
6	Joint Stipulation Amending Hearing Date		
7	by overnight deliver on the following counsel for the defendants and intervenors,		
8	Oakland Cannabis Buyer's Cooperative, et al.		
9 10		Robert A. Raich 1970 Broadway, Suite 1200 Oakland, CA 94612	
11	San Francisco, CA 94105		
12	Gerald F. Uelmen Santa Clara University School of Law	Randy Barnett Boston University School of Law	
13	Santa Clara, CA 95053	765 Commonwealth Avenue Boston, MA 02215	
14	Marin Alliance for Medical Marijuana, et al.	Cannabis Cultivators Club, et al. J. Tony Serra	
15	William G. Panzer 370 Grand Avenue, Suite 3	Serra, Lichter, Daar, Bustamante, Michael & Wilson	
16	Oakland, CA 94610	506 Broadway San Francisco, CA 94133	
17	Ukiah Cannabis Buyer's Club, et al.		
18	Susan B. Jordan	David Nelson	
	515 South School Street Ukiah, CA 95482	Nelson & Riemenschneider 106 North School Street	
20		Ukiah, CA 95482	
21	Santa Cruz Cannabis Buyers Club	Intervenors	
22	Kate Wells 2600 Fresno Street	Thomas V. Loran, III Margaret S. Schroeder	
23 24	Santa Cruz, CA 95062	Pillsbury Winthrop LLP 50 Fremont Street, 5th Floor San Francisco, CA 94105	
25		MAFAM	
26		MARK T. QUINLIVAN	
27	Joint Stipulation Regarding Hearing Date Case Nos. C 98-0085 CRB; No. C 98-0086 CRB;		
28	8 No. C 98-0087 CRB; No. C 98-0088 CRB; No. C 98-0245 CRB		